
Welfare of Children & Vulnerable Adults 

Cricket Network Designated People Contact Details 

Association Designated person Phone Email 
Auckland Cricket TBC 

Northern Districts Cricket Eimear Richardson 0210791670 eimear@ndca.co.nz 
Central Districts Cricket TBC

Manawatu Cricket Tim Richards 0278791951 gm@mca.org.nz 
Hawkes Bay Cricket Craig Findlay 021346723 craig@hbcricket.co.nz 

Taranaki Cricket Ryan Evans 0274677924 ryan@taranakicricket.co.nz 
Cricket Whanganui Peter Bowman 0272470545 pete@cricketwhanganui.co.nz 

Horowhenua-Kapiti Cricket David O’Brien 021400065 dobrien@hkca.co.nz 
Wairarapa Cricket Melissa Hansen 0273446285 fdo@wairarapacricket.co.nz 

Nelson Cricket TBC 
Marlborough Cricket Ed Gilhooly 027 4398514 ed@marlboroughcricket.co.nz 
Cricket Wellington TBC 
Canterbury Cricket Simon Hill 021711830 shill@canterburycricket.co.nz 
Buller & West Coast Simon Hill 021711830 shill@canterburycricket.co.nz 
Christchurch Metro Mike Harvey 0274476073 mharvey@christchurchmetrocricket.com 

Christchurch Junior Cricket Mike Harvey 0274476073 mharvey@christchurchmetrocricket.com 
South Canterbury Cricket Mark Medlicott 0272698654 sccricket@xtra.co.nz 
Mid Canterbury Cricket Mark Medlicott 0272698654 admin@mccricket.co.nz 

Canterbury Country Cricket Simon Hill 0273922346 shill@canterburycricket.co.nz 
Otago Cricket Andrew Petrie andrew@otagocricket.co.nz 

Dunedin Cricket Andrew Petrie 021645803 andrew@otagocricket.co.nz 
North Otago Andrew Petrie andrew@otagocricket.co.nz 

Otago Country Cricket Andrew Petrie andrew@otagocricket.co.nz 
Southland Lauren Roney 0272735552 manager@southlandcricket.co.nz 
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